

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13116 OF 2024

Smt.Beena Pramod Kalambate Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Principal Respondents
Secretary & Ors.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.09.27
10:43:24 +0530

Ms.Deyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Ms.Deepali Deherkar, for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th
November 2024.

3. Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, learned AGP waives service on
behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

4. Ms.Deepali Deherkar, waives service for Respondent
Nos.4 and 5.

5. Reply be filed before the next date of the hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)